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CHAPTER 76

AN ACT to amend 90.15 of the statutes, relating to compensation of
fence viewers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

90.15 of the statutes is amended to read:

90.15 Each fence viewer shall, for services rendered by him in accord-
ance with * * * this chapter, be entitled to the following fees * * * : * * *
$8 per day for the time he * * * is so necessarily employed; for each mile
actually and necessarily traveled in the performance of any service re-
quired, * * * 7 cents; 50 cents for serving any notice or other process upon
each person named therein and 12 cents per folio for all writing required
and actually done. Said fees shall be paid by the parties to the controversy,
equally, and if they, or any of them * * * , neglect to pay the same within
30 days after the services * * * have been performed each fence viewer
may recover from delinquent parties jointly double the amount of such
fees. Any fence viewer who, when requested, unreasonably neglects to
perform any duty required of him shall foreit $5, and be liable to the party
injured for all damages consequent upon such neglect. In the performance
of any duty required under this chapter fence viewers may administer
oaths.

Approved May 19, 1961.
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